

February 3, 2024 Official Call for the El Paso County Republican Central Committee Meeting

In accordance with Colorado Election Law and the Bylaws of the El Paso County Republican Central Committee, I, Vickie Tonkins, hereby call an organizational meeting of the El Paso County Republican Central Committee to be held on Saturday, February 3, 2024.

Pursuant to the Colorado Revised Statutes Section 1-3-103(C), and pursuant to El Paso County Republican Central Committee Bylaws Article IV, Section 4.01 and Article III, Section 3.02, notice is hereby given that the El Paso County Republican Central Committee will meet at **9:00 A.M. on Saturday, February 3, 2024, Vista Ridge High School, 6888 Black Forest Rd, Colorado Springs, CO 80923.**

Registration opens at 7:00AM. The county meeting begins at 9:00 A.M. Credentialing for the county meeting closes at 9:00 A.M.

The purposes of the meeting are as follows:

- 1. Approval of delegate/alternate allocation for the El Paso County Republican Convention, as required by CRS 1-4-602.
- Presentation of the allocation of delegates to the County Assembly Convention, State Assembly Convention, 5th Congressional District Assembly Convention, JD 4 Assembly Convention, and Multi-County Assembly pursuant to the El Paso County Republican Central Committee Standing Rule.
- 3. The drawing of alternate rankings for higher assemblies by Division Leaders, pursuant to the El Paso County Republican Central Committee Standing Rule.
- 4. Consideration of proposed changes to the El Paso County Republican Central Committee Bylaws.

Tentative Agenda

7:00 A.M.	Credentialing Begins
9:00 A.M.	County Meeting (Auditorium or Gym)
	Delegate Allocation
	Candidate Speakers (As Possible)
11:00 A.M.	Proposed Bylaws Changes
1:00 P.M.	Lunch Break
2:00 P.M.	Candidate Speakers (As Possible)
3:00 P.M.	Meeting Adjournment

If you are unable to attend the Central Committee meeting on February 3, 2024, you may designate a proxy by completing the enclosed form, which must be notarized.

The proposed agenda and the proposed rules will be on the website soon.

Delegate and alternate allocations for the County Assembly, higher-level convention, and assemblies will be on the website soon.

Enclosed are the proposed amendments to the bylaws that will be voted on at the Central Committee Meeting.

The proposed bylaws changes will be on the website soon.

Print and bring a copy of the Bylaws and other documents with you. We are endeavoring to save on expenses; you will help in this way.

DATED the 18th day of January 2024, Colorado Springs, CO.

Attested to by Vickie C. Tonkins, Chairman

Attested to by Adriana Cuva, Secretary

El Paso County Republican Central Committee